
HALL OF JUSTICE  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 

 
HALL OF JUSTICE 

 

 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,  
      

 Plaintiff,  
 
 
 
    vs.  
 
ALLANA NEVAEH MURILLO (07/27/2004), 
5122 SNOW DRIVE SAN JOSE CA 95111 
CHRISTIAN JOEL DURAN (12/17/2004), 
91 CEDAR LANE SAN JOSE CA 95127 
EVAN JOHN MONIZ (08/11/1992), 
267 ALPINE AVE SAN JOSE CA 95127 
 

           Defendant(s). 

  
 
FELONY COMPLAINT 
CASE SUMMARY 
 
DA NO:   251225206 
     CEN 
25034334 EHG789 ANM HELD 12/03/2025 
25034336 EHG788 CJD HELD 12/03/2025 
25034346 DXE774 EJM HELD 12/03/2025 
 

 
 

C A S E   S U M M A R Y 
 

Count Charge Charge Range Defendant Allegation Alleg. Effect 
1 PC32 16-2-3 Allana Nevaeh Murillo   
   Christian Joel Duran   
   Evan John Moniz   
      
 Prior/Alleg:  Allana Nevaeh Murillo PC12022.1(b) 2 YEARS 
      
 Prior/Alleg:  Christian Joel Duran PC12022.1(b) 2 YEARS 
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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

                       
Plaintiff,  

                                                                                                    
                                                                                                    
                                                                                                    

  vs.  
 
ALLANA NEVAEH MURILLO (07/27/2004), 
5122 SNOW DRIVE SAN JOSE CA 95111 
CHRISTIAN JOEL DURAN (12/17/2004), 
91 CEDAR LANE SAN JOSE CA 95127 
EVAN JOHN MONIZ (08/11/1992), 
267 ALPINE AVE SAN JOSE CA 95127 
                               

     Defendant(s). 

  
  
FELONY COMPLAINT 
 
DA NO:   251225206 
     CEN  
25034334 EHG789 ANM HELD 12/03/2025 
25034336 EHG788 CJD HELD 12/03/2025 
25034346 DXE774 EJM HELD 12/03/2025 
 
   
      

 
The undersigned is informed and believes that: 
 
 

COUNT 1  
On or about and between November 28, 2025 and November 30, 2025, in the County of Santa Clara, 

State of California, the crime of ACCESSORY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 32, a Felony, 

was committed by ALLANA NEVAEH MURILLO, CHRISTIAN JOEL DURAN AND EVAN JOHN 

MONIZ who did harbor, conceal, and aid Cayleb D, a principal in a felony or felonies, Attempted 

Murder, in violation of 664-187 of the Penal Code of the State of California, after the felony had been 

committed, and with knowledge that Cayleb D had committed the felony with the intent that s/he might 

avoid and escape arrest, trial, conviction, and punishment. 

 
 

PENAL CODE SECTION 12022.1(b) ENHANCEMENT 
(CJIC-BOR, JRS-MM) It is further alleged that at the time of the commission of the offense(s) charged 

in Count(s) 1, the defendant, ALLANA NEVAEH MURILLO, was out of custody on supervised own 

recognizance, on a felony, Assault with a Deadly Weapon or by Force Likely to Commit Great Bodily 

Injury, a violation of 245(a)(1) of the California Penal, within the meaning of Penal Code section 

12022.1(b). 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2DA0DF64-95F2-4628-BE9B-6D6FA5D40F2B



 
PENAL CODE SECTION 12022.1(b) ENHANCEMENT 

(CJIC-BOR, JRS-MM) It is further alleged that at the time of the commission of the offense(s) charged 

in Count(s) 1, the minor, CHRISTIAN JOEL DURAN, was out of custody on supervised own 

recognizance, on a felony, Assault with a deadly weapon or by force likely to commit great bodily 

injury, a violation of section 245(a)(1) of the California Penal Code, within the meaning of Penal Code 

section 12022.1(b). 

 
 

 

Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony 

offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is 

required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each 

hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic 

Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.   

 

 

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement 

agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the pretrial restraint of defendant 

ALLANA NEVAEH MURILLO, for the above-listed crimes.  

 

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement 

agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the pretrial restraint of defendant 

CHRISTIAN JOEL DURAN, for the above-listed crimes.  

 

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement 

agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the pretrial restraint of defendant 

EVAN JOHN MONIZ, for the above-listed crimes.  
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Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law. 

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. 

Executed on December 3, 2025, in SANTA CLARA County, California. 

 
 &LEA 

       
&SIGNER    &BADGE 
( Eduardo Martinez 5164) 
SJPD (408) 277-3835  253320588 GANG 
SMITH/ D472/ FELONY/ TB 
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Daniel Tortia

Badge #1483N


